DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1794.00 Rec:\$40.00

2022-982374

\$1,834.00 Pgs=3

03/11/2022 01:49 PM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: D.E. Jansse & Company, INC. PO Box 52 Genoa, NV 89411

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as above

Escrow No. 2200909-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1219-16-002-020 R.P.T.T. \$1,794.00 SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Brian Gentry and Lauri Gentry husband and wife as joint tenants who acquired title as Brian & Lauri Gentry

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to D.E. Jansse & Company, INC. a Nevada Corporation

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Brian Gentry	Harri Gentry Lauri Gentry
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS This instrument was acknowledged before me by Brian Gentry and Lauri Gentry	} ss: e on , 3(10) 2022
NOTARY PUBLIC	_
*	RISHELE L. THOMPSON Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 93-54931-5 - Expires April 10, 2023

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

All that certain real property situate within portion of Section 15, Township 12 North, Range 19 East, M.D.M., County of Douglas, State of Nevada, being a portion of Lot 40, Block 4 of Job's Peak Ranch, Unit 1, Document No. 415114, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, being more particularly described as follows:

LOT 40 in Block 4 of said Job's Peak Ranch, Unit 1, excepting therefrom the following described area:

Beginning at the northeasterly corner of said Lot 40, said point lying within a curve on the westerly line of Five Creek Road as shown on said Job's Peak Ranch, Unit 1, having a radius of 285.00 feet, the radius point of said curve bears South 80°26'04" West;

Thence along said line of Five Creek Road southerly along said curve 157.41 feet through a central angle of 31°38'40", the chord of said curve is South 6°15'24" West, 155.41 feet to a point of cusp and the beginning of a non-tangent curve to the left having a radius of 340.00 feet, the radius point of said curve bears North 74°18'31" West;

Thence leaving said line of Five Creek Road northerly along said curve 153.50 feet through a central angle of 25°52'00", the chord of said curve is North 2°45'29" East, 152.20 feet to a point on the northerly line of said Lot 40;

Thence along said line North 75°36'40" East, 9.93 feet to the point on beginning and end of this description.

APN: 1219-16-002-020

Note: Document No. 766214 is provided pursuant to the requirements of Section 6.NRS 111.312.

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM**

1.	Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)			\ \
a.	1219-16-002-020				\ \
b.					\ \
C.					\ \
d.					_ \ \ \
2.	Type of Property:				
 а.	✓ Vacant Land	b. □ Single Fa	m. Res.	FOR RECORDERS (OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	-	Book	Page
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ir	nd'l	Date of Recording:	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆 Mobile Ho	ome	Notes:	
i.	Other			1	
2.0	Total Value/Sales Price	of Proporty:		\$ 460,000.00	
3. a. b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclos		roperty)	\$ _400,000,00	
D. C.	Transfer Tax Value	suic Only (value of p	ioperty)	\$ 460,000.00	
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due	1	\$ 1,794.00	
		rax bao.			
4.	If Exemption Claimed	nption, per NRS 375.	000 Section		
	a. Transfer Tax Exenb. Explain Reason fo		090, Section	\ 	
	b. Explain Neason 10	r Exemption.			
5.	Partial Interest: Percen	tage being transferre	d / / / %		
	dersigned declares and			 eriury pursuant to N	RS 375 060 and NRS
375.11	0, that the information pro	vided is correct to the	e best of their i	nformation and belief,	and can be supported
	umentation if called upon				
that dis	allowance of any claimed of the tax due plus interest.	exemption, or other	determination	of additional tax due,	may result in a penalty
	and severally liable for any			NK3 375.030, tile buy	yer and Seller shall be
	- Morana	XWZ		ii Wort	Section 1
Signa			Сара	77	
Signa	ture		Сара	city	
and the same of th	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATION	R	UYER (GRANTEE) IN	JEORMATION
/	REQUIRED			(REQUIRE	
Print I	Name: Brian Gentry and	The state of the s	Print Na	me: D.E. Jansse & C	•
			: PO Box 52	t: -:: · / :	
		City: Ge			
				NV Zip: 89411	
$\overline{}$	AND		-		
N .				equired if not Seller	
	Name: Ticor Title of Neva		Escrow I	No.: 02200909-020-	KLI
	ss: 1483 US Highway 39				
Uity, S	State, Zip: Gardnerville, N	10 09410			

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED